



**Lockwood, Andrews
& Newnam, Inc.**
A LEO A DALY COMPANY

April 27, 2021

Mr. Jay Doyle
Senior Project Manager
City of League City
300 W Walker St
League City, TX 77573

Reference: **Deer Ridge Drive Buyout and Overland Flow Improvements (DR1902)
Construction Contract Award Recommendation**

Mr. Doyle:

We have evaluated the bids received on April 21, 2021 for the Deer Ridge Drive Buyout and Overland Flow Improvements project. Attached is a copy of the bid tabulation received on the project along with a comparison between the engineer's estimate and the bid tabulation.

A total of seven (7) bids were submitted. The bids received were as follows:

Bidder	Bid Amount	Calendar Days
Triple B Services, LLP	\$2,384,436.83	120
Mar-Con	\$2,613,877.70	210
Conrad Construction Co. LTD	\$2,770,833.50	330
Mills Equipment, LLC	\$2,906,959.76	210
Resicom, Inc.	\$3,032,839.00	210
Tandem Services, LLC	\$3,066,797.70	210
AR Turnkee Construction Company, Inc.	\$3,162,926.00	240

The corrections, which are reflected in the attached tabulation, do not change the ranking of the bidders when compared to the uncorrected bids. See attached tabulation for your reference. The bid prices received are indicative of the current availability and cost of local construction resources.

LAN has reviewed the bid and feels the bid prices are appropriate for the work involved. Based on the provided work experience, Triple B Services, LLP has demonstrated the capability of performing the quality of work required for this project. Therefore, we recommend the City of League City award the contract based on the low bid of \$2,384,436.83 submitted by Triple B Services, LLP.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (713) 266-6900.

Sincerely,

Michael A Salinas, PE
Project Engineer

Attachment: Bid Tabulation

DR1902 Deer Ridge Buyout & Overland Flow Improvements

City of League City

		Triple B Services				Mar-Con				Conrad Construction				Mills Equipment				Resicom				Tandem Services				AR Turnkee Construction Company				Average of 3 Lowest Bids				Engineer's Estimate			
Item No.	Spec Sec	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures					
UNIT PRICE TABLE FOR GENERAL																																					
1	01502	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 100,100.00						
2	HC 102	Clearing and grubbing(including tree removal)	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 262,096.00	\$ 262,096.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 115,865.33	\$ 115,865.33	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 115,865.33	\$ 115,865.33	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 115,865.33	\$ 115,865.33					
3	HC 501	Tree Protection plan (including protection fencing, pruning & planning)	LS	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 11,010.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,158.33	\$ 6,158.33	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,158.33	\$ 6,158.33	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,158.33	\$ 6,158.33					
4	HC 501	Zero Curb Cutback	LF	100	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 2,033.33	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 2,033.33	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 2,033.33					
5	HC 671	Traffic control including flagmen, barricades, signs, barriers and other TCP devices	LS	1	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 68,829.80	\$ 68,829.80	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 33,650.00	\$ 33,650.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 58,943.27	\$ 58,943.27	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 58,943.27	\$ 58,943.27	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 58,943.27	\$ 58,943.27	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 58,943.27	\$ 58,943.27					
6	HC 696	Furnish and Install Low Profile Concrete Traffic Barriers	LF	1,225	\$ 28.80	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 82,687.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 68,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 91,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,750.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33					
7	HC 696	Relocate Low Profile Concrete Traffic Barriers	LF	600	\$ 14.25	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 6,430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 6,430.00					
8	HC 696	Remove Low Profile Concrete Traffic Barriers	LF	1,225	\$ 29.50	\$ 36,137.50	\$ 12.90	\$ 15,802.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 19.13	\$ 23,438.33					
9	HC 741	Inlet protection Barriers	LF	264	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 1,135.20	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,557.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 1,962.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 1,962.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 1,962.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 1,962.40					
10	HCFC D 02200	Site Restoration	LF	2350	\$ 4.35	\$ 10,222.50	\$ 7.70	\$ 18,095.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 51,112.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 17,272.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 17,272.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 17,272.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 17,272.50					
11	HCFC D 02241	Care and Control of Ground Water	LF	2913	\$ 33.00	\$ 96,129.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,330.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,913.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 69,183.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,826.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 174,780.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,956.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 33,790.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,130.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 33,790.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,130.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 33,790.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,130.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 33,790.80					
12	HCFC D 02361	Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence	LF	500	\$ 1.65	\$ 825.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 1,425.00					
13	HCFC D 02365	Stabilized Construction Exit	SY	167	\$ 24.90	\$ 4,158.30	\$ 21.10	\$ 3,523.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 2,964.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 23.67	\$ 3,952.33	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 23.67	\$ 3,952.33	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 23.67	\$ 3,952.33	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 23.67	\$ 3,952.33					
14	02220	Demolition of residential site including existing utilities and swimming pool	LS	1	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 7,945.30	\$ 7,945.30	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,691.77	\$ 12,691.77	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,691.77	\$ 12,691.77	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,691.77	\$ 12,691.77	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,691.77	\$ 12,691.77					
15	02821	7-foot high wrought iron gate including 1' wide concrete mow strip	EA	1	\$ 7,385.00	\$ 7,385.00	\$ 3,316.00	\$ 3,316.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,817.00	\$ 4,817.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,817.00	\$ 4,817.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,817.00	\$ 4,817.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,817.00	\$ 4,817.00					
16	02821	7-foot high wrought iron fence including 1' wide concrete mow strip	LF	340	\$ 79.50	\$ 27,030.00	\$ 101.70	\$ 34,578.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 31,960.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 56,780.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 75,140.00	\$ 91.73	\$ 31,189.33	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 91.73	\$ 31,189.33	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 91.73	\$ 31,189.33	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 91.73	\$ 31,189.33					
UNIT PRICE TABLE FOR STM SWR																																					
17	HCFC D 02200	Remove concrete drop structure	EA	1	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2,868.60	\$ 2,868.60	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 2,532.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,142.87	\$ 3,142.87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,142.87	\$ 3,142.87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,142.87	\$ 3,142.87	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,142.87	\$ 3,142.87					
18	HCFC D 02200	Remove existing 15" RCP, all depth	LF	87	\$ 25.50	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,174.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,566.00					
19	HCFC D 02200	Remove existing 18" RCP,																																			

Item No.	Spec Sec	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
68	HC 360	Remove and Dispose of Reinforced Concrete Pavement (Including Stabilized Subgrade and curb)	SY	4,048	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,384.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 23,073.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,288.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 34,408.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,192.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,384.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,960.00	\$ 6.57	\$ 26,581.87	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,240.00
69	HC 360	7-inch reinforced concrete pavement	SY	2,410	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,500.00	\$ 49.30	\$ 118,813.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 174,725.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 151,830.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 163,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 132,550.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 207,260.00	\$ 57.27	\$ 138,012.67	\$ 55.00	\$ 132,550.00
70	HC 360	High early strength 7-inch reinforced concrete pavement	SY	1,738	\$ 58.00	\$ 100,804.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 94,199.60	\$ 75.00	\$ 130,350.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 133,826.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 140,778.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 112,970.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 163,372.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 108,451.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 112,970.00
71	HC 360	Concrete Paving header	LF	162	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,316.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 1,344.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 13.77	\$ 2,230.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,944.00
72	HC 530	4-inch thick concrete driveway including excavation and stabilize subgrade	SY	877	\$ 80.00	\$ 70,160.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 45,779.40	\$ 67.50	\$ 59,197.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 57,005.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 59,636.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ * 54,374.00	\$ 66.57	\$ 58,378.97	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,620.00
73	HC 530	Horizontal Dowels, 24-inch	EA	623	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 747.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 9,656.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 12.07	\$ 7,517.53	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,246.00
74	HC 530	Street pavement expansion joint w/ load transfer	LF	623	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,744.40	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,554.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,918.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,150.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 3,509.57	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,115.00
75	HC 530	Rollover Concrete Curb (all finishes, heights & sizes_ Including Monolithic)	LF	1,980	\$ 4.25	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 10,494.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,900.00
76	HC 530	4 1/2" Thick Concrete Pad	SF	80	\$ 12.45	\$ 996.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 616.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 857.33	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00
77	HC 530	4 1/2" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,156	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,248.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,858.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,248.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 16,601.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,404.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,936.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,872.00	\$ 7.17	\$ 15,451.33	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,936.00
78	HC 530	Construct ADA Compliant Wheelchair Ramps, Including ADA Truncated Domes (Complete in Place)	EA	15	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 985.40	\$ 14,781.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 16,860.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,261.80	\$ 18,927.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
79	HCFC0 3310	2-Foot high Retaining Wall	SF	142	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 98.40	\$ 13,972.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 183.50	\$ 26,057.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 24,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 99.47	\$ 14,124.27	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,100.00
UNIT PRICE TABLE FOR TRAFFIC																						
80	HC 500	Remove and reinstall of existing traffic signs	EA	6	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 98.20	\$ 589.20	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 367.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 276.07	\$ 1,656.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
81	HC 500	Install traffic signs	EA	10	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 382.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
					Total Base Unit Prices	\$ 2,316,186.83	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ 2,545,627.70	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ 2,702,583.50	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ * 2,830,487.76	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ * 2,964,589.00	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ 2,998,547.70	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ * 3,094,676.00	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ 2,521,466.01	Total Base Unit Prices	\$ 2,730,837.00
UNIT PRICE TABLE FOR EXTRA ITEMS																						
82	02221	Excavation around obstructions	CY	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
83	02631	Extra Hand Excavation	CY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
84	02516	Extra Machine Excavation	CY	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
85	01270S	Extra Placement of Backfill Material	CY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
86	01270S	Extra Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill	CY	350	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,750.00
87	01270S	Extra Bank Sand Backfill	CY	200	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
88	01270S	Extra DI Fittings in Place	TON	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,811.00	\$ 15,622.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
89	01270S	Extra 7-inch reinforced concrete pavement including stabilized subgrade	SY	200	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00
90	HC 130	Borrow Material	CY	250	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ * 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00
					Extra Unit Items Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 76,472.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00	tems Subtotal	\$ 68,250.00
TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT						\$ 2,384,436.83		\$ 2,613,877.70		\$ 2,770,833.50		\$ 2,906,959.76		\$ 3,032,839.00		\$ 3,066,797.70		\$ 3,162,926.00		\$ 2,589,716.01		\$ 2,799,087.00
*Mathemetical error corrected																						



Bid Number: ITB 21-001		Deer Ridge Buyout and Overland Flow Improvements DR1902	
Date and Time: April 21, 2021 at 2:00 pm			
Bid Opened By: Amanda Smith		Witnessed By:	
<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Total Bid Amount</u>	<u>Total Calendar Days</u>	
Mar-Con	\$2,613,877.70	210	
AR Turnkee Construction Company Inc	\$3,289,402.00	240	
Mills Equipment, LLC	\$2,911,265.26	210	
Triple B Services, LLP	\$2,384,436.83	120	
Resicom, Inc.	\$3,032,739.00	210	
Conrad Construction Co. LTD	\$2,770,833.50	330	
Tandem Services, LLC	\$3,066,797.70	210	